Frequently Asked Questions
    Initiatives
    Statistics
    Related Agencies
    Tender Notices
    Employment
    Suggestions / Complaints
 Ministry of Health Medical Library
 
 Chemistry, Food and Drugs Division
 
 
 
 International Health Regulations (2005)
 
Contacts to Remember
Ambulance:

811

Police:

999

Fire:

990

ODPM:

640-1285

Chemistry, Food and Drugs:

800-CFDD

CDAP:

800-CDAP

 

Home  >  News
Voluntary Product Recall - Duncan Hines Cake Mix Products
Saturday, November 10, 2018

Port of Spain, November 10th, 2018

 

The Ministry of Health wishes to inform the public of the voluntary recall of Duncan Hines Cake Mix Products due to the potential health risks related to salmonella in the products.

 

This recall is in connection with the positive finding of salmonella in a retail sample of Duncan Hines Classic White Cake Mix in the United States of America. The manufacturer, Conagra, has made the decision to voluntarily recall the Duncan Hines Classic White Cake Mix as well as three other varieties (Classic Yellow, Signature Confetti Cake Mix and Classic Butter Golden).

 

The following products (as outlined with the specific Lot number and Best if Used by Date) are subject to this recall and consumers are advised not to consume any of these listed products:

         

Product Description and Brand       

Lot Number           

Best If Used By Date (Located on the top of the box)                                                                      

Duncan Hines Classic White

 Cake 12/15.25 oz.                                          

6507039E11

6508039E11

6509039E11

6510039E11

6512039E11

6513039E11

MAR 7 2019

MAR 8 2019

MAR 9 2019

MAR 10 2019

MAR 12 2019

MAR 13 2019

Duncan Hines Yellow Cake 12/15.25 oz

6509039E21

6510039E21

6512039E21

6513039E21

MAR 9 2019

MAR 10 2019

MAR 12 2019

MAR 13 2019

Duncan Hines Classic Butter golden Cake 12/15.25 oz

6507039E21

6508039E21

6509039E21

MAR 7 2019

MAR 8 2019

MAR 9 2019

Duncan Hines Signature                   

Confetti Cake 12/15.25 oz.

6512039E11

6513039E11          

MAR 12 2019

MAR 13 2019

                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

 

Anyone who has purchased the affected product should contact the Ministry of Health’s Chemistry, Food and Drugs Division at the toll free line: 800-2333 (CFDD) or 623 2834 / 623-5242 and email:cfdd@health.gov.tt

 

 




     Home  |  News  |  Events  |  FAQs  |  Downloads  |  Related Links  |   RSS Feeds  |  Contact Us
The Ministry of Health - Trinidad and Tobago
#63 Park Street Port-of-Spain, Trinidad and Tobago.   Phone: 868-627-0010